the economy to increase their capacity to adjust to post- 
quarantine conditions and achieve structural resilience to 
counter future shocks. 

2. FUNDING FOR THE COVID-19 RESPONSE AND RECOVERY 

INTERVENTIONS 

2.1. 

2.2. 

The release of the fiscal stimulus package of One Hundred Forty Billion 
Pesos (PhP140,000,000,000.00) will be prioritized to support the needs of 

the health sector, provide appropriate cash-for-work programs, and infuse 

capital to Government Financial Institutions (GFls), so that they may 

support the productive sectors of the economy. 

2.1.1.

[...]

1,000,000.00) shall be provided to the heirs of the HCW; 

(2) In case of sickness, for a severe or critical case, One Hundred 
Thousand Pesos (PhP 100,000.00) shall be provided to the HCW; 
and 

(3) In case of sickness, for a mild or moderate case, Fifteen Thousand 
Pesos (PhP 15,000.00) shall be provided to the HCW. 

5.6.1. The DOH shall provide the necessary mechanics and specific 
guidelines to expedite the compensation provided herein. 
Compensation shall be given to the beneficiaries not later than three 
(3) months after the date of confinement or death.